SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24010/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-09-2021 in LPA No. 82/2021 10-09-2021 in LPA No. 85/2021 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

UTTAM KUMAR UPADHYAY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129267/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.129266/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/)

Date: 01-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arunab Chowdhary, AAG

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Parth Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter tomorrow i.e. 2^{nd} of December, 2021 in the first five matters.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER